

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Number: SC05-1014

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

versus

JAMES H. TIPLER,

Respondent

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

JAMES HARVEY TIPLER
P.O. BOX 10
MARY ESTHER, FL 32569
(850) 654-6566

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Pages</u> |
|---|--------------|
| TABLE OF CITATIONS..... | 2 |
| ARGUMENT | 3-8 |
| I. SERVICE OF THE COMPLAINT. | 3-4 |
| II. A PLEA IN BEST INTEREST TO THE LOWEST CLASS OF MISDEMEANOR IN ALABAMA, AMOUNTING TO ONLY CONTEMPT, DOES NOT MERIT A THREE (3) YEAR SUSPENSION. | 5-6 |
| III. THE FACTS AS TO WHAT HAPPENED IN CALIFORNIA ARE NOT IN DISPUTE..... | 7-8 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 9 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... | 10 |
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE | 11 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>Cases</u> | <u>Pages</u> |
|---|--------------|
| <u>The Florida Bar v. Klausner</u> , 721 So. 2d 720 (Fla., 1998) | 3,6 |
| <u>The Florida Bar v. Vining</u> , 707 So. 2d 670, 673 (Fla. 1998)..... | 5 |
| <u>The Rules Regulating the Florida Bar</u> | |
| Rule 3-7.6 | 3,4 |
| Rule 3-7.11..... | 3 |
